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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Post-Op Button, cats

Help cats feel safe, comfortable and relaxed. 

Having to wear a collar can be stressful for cats. It interferes with 
their vision, smell and awareness.

The CalmDown by KRUUSE® Post-Op Button comforts cats and 
has a soothing effect because it mimics the natural comforting 
pheromones that a mother cat produces to soothe her kittens.

The button contains a scientifically tested pheromone that helps 
soothe cats in stressful situations.  

It is non-invasive, easy to use and works for at least 10 days

The button is suitable for cats of all ages. 
It can be used with all plastic collars. 

Our click technology means you can simply click the button on 
the collar and let tranquillity settle in. 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
1.	 Choose the appropriate collar for your pet.
2.	Find the pre-punched holes in the centre of the collar. 
	 If there are no pre-punched holes in the collar, use the
	 CalmDown by KRUUSE® Hole Applicator to create holes in 
	 the collar. Please follow the instructions on the packaging for 		
	 the Hole Applicator.
3.	Ensure the button is placed on the inside of the collar, with 
	 the logo facing inward towards the cat.
4.	Calming pheromones are released as soon as the button 
	 is inserted.

Calming pheromone: 2%
Inert ingredients: 98%
Weight: 2.0 g.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
For animal use only. Wash hands thoroughly after contact with 
the button. If skin irritation occurs, seek medical advice and 
bring along the packaging. Always monitor the cat and seek  
veterinary attention if the cat ingests the product. Ensure that 
the product is stored safely, out of reach of children and away 
from food, animal feed, medicine or similar items. Store in a dry 
place. Dispose of the product and packaging in accordance with 
local regulations.

DK
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Post-Op Knap, katte.

Hjælper katte med at føle sig trygge, godt tilpas og afslappede.
 
Det kan være stressende for katte at skulle gå med krave. 
Det forstyrrer deres syn, lugtesans og opmærksomhed.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Post-Op Knap har en beroligende effekt 
på katte, fordi den efterligner de naturlige feromoner, som en 
kattemor producerer for at berolige sine killinger.

Knappen indeholder et videnskabeligt testet feromon, som 
hjælper med at berolige katte i stressede situationer. 

Den er ikke-invasiv, nem at bruge og virker i minimum 10 dage.

Knappen er velegnet til katte i alle aldre. Den kan bruges med alle 
plastikkraver.

Med vores klik-teknologi skal du bare klikke knappen på kraven 
og lade roen sænke sig. 

BRUGSANVISNING:
1. 	Vælg den rette krave til din patient.
2.	Find de udstansede huller i midten af kraven. 
	 Hvis der ikke allerede er udstansede huller i kraven, skal du 		
	 bruge CalmDown by KRUUSE® Hultang til at lave huller i 		
	 kraven. Følg anvisningerne på emballagen til hultangen.
3.	Sørg for, at knappen sidder på indersiden af kraven, så logoet 		
	 vender indad mod katten.
4.	Når knappen sættes i, frigives der straks beroligende 
	 feromoner.

Beroligende feromon: 2 %
Inerte ingredienser: 98 %
Vægt: 2.0 g.

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER:
Kun til brug på dyr. Vask hænderne grundigt efter kontakt  
med knappen. I tilfælde af hudirritation skal du søge læge 
og medbringe emballagen. Hold altid øje med katten, og søg 
dyrlæge, hvis katten indtager produktet. Sørg for, at produktet 
opbevares sikkert, utilgængeligt for børn og på sikker afstand  
af fødevarer, dyrefoder, medicin eller lignende. Opbevar  
produktet på et tørt sted. Bortskaf produktet og emballagen i 
overensstemmelse med de lokale regler.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Postoperativ knapp for katter.

Hjelper katter med å føle seg trygge, komfortable og rolige. 

Det kan være stressende for katter å måtte gå med krage. 
Det forstyrrer synet, luktesansen og oppmerksomheten deres.

CalmDown by KRUUSE®  Postoperative Knapp har en beroligende 
effekt på katter fordi den etterligner de naturlige feromonene 
som kattemor produserer for å berolige kattungene sine.

Knappen inneholder et vitenskapelig testet feromon som bidrar 
til å berolige katter i stressende situasjoner. 

Den er ikke-invasiv, enkel å bruke og virker i minst 10 dager.

Knappen passer for katter i alle aldre. 
Den kan brukes med alle plastkrager.

Med vår klikk-teknologi er det bare å klikke knappen på kragen 
og la roen senke seg. 

INSTRUKSJONER FOR BRUK:
1. 	Velg en krage som passer til pasienten.
2. 	Finn de utstansede hullene i midten av kragen. 
	 Hvis det ikke er forhåndsstansede hull i kragen, bruker du 
	 CalmDown by KRUUSE® Hullemaskin til å lage hull. Følg 
	 instruksjonene på emballasjen til hullmaskinen.
3.	Sørg for at knappen er plassert på innsiden av kragen, 
	 med logoen vendt innover mot katten.
4.	Når knappen settes inn, frigjøres beroligende feromoner 
	 umiddelbart.

Beroligende feromon: 2 %
Passive ingredienser: 98 %
Vekt: 2.0 g.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER:
Skal kun brukes til dyr. Vask hendene grundig etter kontakt 
med knappen. Ved hudirritasjon, oppsøk lege og ta med deg 
emballasjen. Overvåk alltid katten og oppsøk veterinær dersom 
katten får i seg produktet. Sørg for at produktet oppbevares på 
en sikker måte, utilgjengelig for barn og unna mat, dyrefôr, 
medisiner og lignende. Oppbevares på et tørt sted. Avhend 
produktet og emballasjen i henhold til lokale forskrifter.

SE
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Postoperativ Knapp för katter.

Hjälper katter att känna sig trygga, bekväma och avslappnade. 

Att behöva bära en krage kan vara stressande för katter. 
Det stör deras syn, luktsinne och medvetenhet.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Postoperative Knapp har en lugnande 
verkan för katter som genomgått operation eller av annan 
anledning behöver bära en krage genom att efterlikna de 
naturliga tröstande feromoner som kattmam-man producerar för 
att lugna sina ungar.

Knappen innehåller ett vetenskapligt testat feromon som hjälper 
till att lugna katter i stressande situationer. 

Den är icke-invasiv, lätt att använda och verkar i minst 10 dagar

Knappen är lämplig för katter i alla åldrar. Den kan användas med 
alla plastkragar. 

Med vår klickteknologi klickar du bara i knappen på kragen och 
låter lugnet komma. 

BRUKSANVISNING:
1.	 Välj lämplig storlek på krage för din patient.
2.	Hitta de förstansade hålen i mitten av kragen. 
	 Om det inte finns några förstansade hål i kragen, använd en 	
	 CalmDown by KRUUSE® Håltång för att skapa hål i 
	 kragen. Följ instruktionerna på förpackningen för 
	 håltagaren.
3.	Se till att knappen är placerad på insidan av kragen, med 
	 logotypen vänd inåt mot katten.
4.	När knappen väl är insatt frigörs lugnande feromoner 
	 omedelbart.

Lugnande feromon: 2 %
Inerta ingredienser: 98 %
Vikt: 2.0 g.

SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR:
Får endast användas för djur. Tvätta händerna noga efter kontakt 
med knappen. Om hudirritation uppstår, kontakta läkare. Ta med 
förpackningen. Håll alltid katten under uppsikt och uppsök 
veterinär om katten får i sig produkten. Produkten ska förvaras 
på ett säkert sätt, utom räckhåll för barn och på avstånd från 
livsmedel, djurfoder, läkemedel och liknande. Förvaras torrt. 
Kassera produkten och förpackningen enligt gällande anvisningar.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Postoperativer Knopf für Katzen.

Hilft Katzen, sich sicher, wohl und entspannt zu fühlen. 

Das Tragen eines Halskragens kann für Katzen stressig sein. 
Es beeinträchtigt ihr Sehvermögen, ihren Geruchssinn und ihre 
Wahrnehmung.

Der CalmDown by KRUUSE® Postoperative Knopf hat eine  
beruhigende Wirkung auf Katzen, indem er die natürlichen 
Pheromone abgibt, die eine Katzenmutter produziert, um ihre 
Kätzchen zu beruhigen.

Der Knopf enthält ein wissenschaftlich getestetes Pheromon, das 
Katzen in Stresssituationen beruhigen kann. 

Er ist nicht invasiv, einfach zu handhaben und wirkt mindestens 
10 Tage lang.

Der Knopf ist für Katzen jeden Alters geeignet. Er kann mit allen 
Kunststoffhalskragen verwendet werden. 

Mit unserer Klick-Technik lässt sich der Knopf ganz einfach am 
Halskragen befestigen und schon kehrt Ruhe ein. 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:
1. 	Wählen Sie den passenden Halskragen für Ihren Patienten.
2. 	Suchen Sie die vorgestanzten Löcher in der Mitte des 
	 Halskragens. Wenn der Halskragen keine vorgestanzten 
	 Löcher hat, verwenden Sie den CalmDown by KRUUSE® 
	 Stanzer, um Löcher in den Halskragen zu stanzen. Bitte 
	 beachten Sie die Anweisungen auf der Verpackung des 
	 Stanzers.
3.	Achten Sie darauf, dass der Knopf an der Innenseite des 
	 Halskragens angebracht wird, wobei das Logo nach innen
	 zur Katze zeigt.
4.	Sobald der Knopf eingesteckt ist, werden sofort 
	 beruhigende Pheromone freigesetzt.

Beruhigende Pheromone: 2 %
Inerte Bestandteile: 98 %
Gewicht: 2.0 g.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:
Nur zur Verwendung an Tieren. Waschen Sie sich nach dem 
Kontakt mit dem Knopf gründlich die Hände. Bei Hautreizungen 
ist ein Arzt aufzusuchen. Bringen Sie bitte die Verpackung mit. 
Beobachten Sie die Katze immer und suchen Sie einen Tierarzt 
auf, wenn die Katze das Produkt verschluckt hat. Achten Sie 
darauf, dass das Produkt sicher, außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern und nicht in der Nähe von Lebensmitteln, Tierfutter, 
Medikamenten oder ähnlichen Gegenständen aufbewahrt wird. 
An einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt 
und die Verpackung in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen 
Vorschriften.

NL
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Postoperatieve Knop voor katten.

Helpt katten om zich veilig, comfortabel en ontspannen 
te voelen. 

Het dragen van een kraag kan stressvol zijn voor katten. 
Hun zicht, reukvermogen en bewustzijn worden verstoord.

De CalmDown by KRUUSE®  Postoperatieve Knop stelt katten 
gerust en heeft een kalmerend effect omdat deze de natuurlijke 
kalmerende feromonen nabootst die een moederkat produceert 
om haar kittens te kalmeren.

De knop bevat een wetenschappelijk getest feromoon dat katten 
helpt kalmeren in stressvolle situaties. 

Niet-invasief, gemakkelijk te gebruiken en minstens 10 effectief.

De knop is geschikt voor katten van alle leeftijden. De knop kan 
gebruikt worden met alle kunststof kragen. 

Dankzij onze kliktechnologie hoeft u alleen maar op de knop op 
de kraag te klikken en de rust te laten wederkeren. 

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:
1. 	Kies de juiste kraag voor uw patiënt.
2. 	Zoek de voorgeboorde gaten in het midden van de kraag. 
	 Als er geen voorgeboorde gaten in de kraag zitten, gebruik dan 
	 de CalmDown by KRUUSE® gatenapplicator om gaten in de 		
	 kraag te maken. Volg de instructies op de verpakking van de 		
	 gatenapplicator.
3.	Zorg ervoor dat de knop aan de binnenkant van de kraag zit, 		
	 met het logo naar binnen gericht, richting de kat.
4.	Zodra de knop is ingebracht, komen de kalmerende feromonen 	
	 onmiddellijk vrij.

Kalmerend feromoon: 2%
Inerte stoffen: 98%
Gewicht: 2.0 gr.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES:
Alleen voor gebruik bij dieren Handen grondig wassen na contact 
met de knop. Raadpleeg bij huidirritatie een arts en neem de 
verpakking mee. Houd de kat altijd in de gaten en roep de hulp 
van een dierenarts in als de kat het product binnenkrijgt. Bewaar 
het product veilig, buiten het bereik van kinderen en uit de buurt 
van voedingsmiddelen, diervoeder, medicijnen en dergelijke. 
Droog bewaren. Gooi het product en de verpakking weg volgens 
de plaatselijke voorschriften.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Botón Posoperatorio para gatos.

Ayuda a los gatos a sentirse seguros, cómodos y relajados. 

Tener que llevar collar puede ser estresante para los gatos. 
Interfiere con su visión, olfato y percepción.

The CalmDown by KRUUSE® El Botón posoperatorio reconforta a 
los gatos y posee un efecto calmante porque imita las feromonas 
reconfortantes naturales que produce una gata lactante para 
calmar a sus cachorros.*

El botón contiene una feromona científicamente probada que 
ayuda a calmar a los gatos en situaciones de estrés. 

No es invasivo, es fácil de usar y funciona hasta 10 días. El botón 
es adecuado para gatos de todas las edades. Se puede utilizar 
con todos los collares de plástico.

Con nuestra tecnología de clic, basta con pulsar el botón del 
collar y dejar que se tranquilice. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
1. 	Elija el collar adecuado para su paciente.
2. 	Busque los orificios previamente perforados en el centro del 
	 collar. Si no hay orificios previamente perforados en el collar, 		
	 utilice el aplicador de agujeros CalmDown by KRUUSE® para 		
	 hacer orificios en el collar. Siga las instrucciones del envase 		
	 del aplicador de agujeros.
3.	Asegúrese de que el botón se coloca en la parte interior del 		
	 collar, con el logotipo mirando hacia dentro, hacia el gato.
4. 	Una vez colocado el botón, se liberan inmediatamente 
	 feromonas calmantes.

Feromona calmante: 2 %
Ingredientes inactivos: 98 %
Peso: 2.0 g.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:
Solo para uso animal. Lávese bien las manos después de 
entrar en contacto con el botón. Si se produce irritación en 
la piel, consulte a un médico y lleve consigo el envase. Vigile 
al gato siempre y acuda al veterinario si el gato ingiere el 
producto. Asegúrese de que el producto esté almacenado de 
forma segura, fuera del alcance de los niños y lejos de alimentos, 
piensos, medicamentos o artículos similares. Almacene en un 
lugar seco. Deseche el producto y el envase de acuerdo con la 
normativa local.

PT
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Botão Pós-operatório para gatos.

Ajuda os gatos a sentirem-se seguros, confortáveis e relaxados. 

O uso de um colar pode ser stressante para os gatos. Interfere na 
visão, no olfato e na consciência.

O CalmDown by KRUUSE® Botão Pós-operatório conforta os gatos 
e tem um efeito calmante porque imita os feromonas naturais 
reconfortantes que a gata produz para acalmar as suas crias.

O botão contém uma feromona testada cientificamente que 
ajuda a acalmar os gatos em situações stressantes. 

É não invasivo, fácil de utilizar e funciona durante pelo menos 
10 dias.

É não invasivo, fácil de usar e funciona durante até 10 dias. O 
botão é adequado para cães de todas as idades. Pode ser usado 
com todos os colares de plástico. 

Com a nossa tecnologia de clique, basta clicar no botão do colar 
e deixar a tranquilidade instalar-se. 

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO:
1. 	Escolha o colar apropriado para o seu paciente.
2.	Localize os orifícios pré-perfurados no centro do colar. 
	 Se não houver orifícios pré-perfurados no colar, use o 
	 Aplicador de Orifícios CalmDown by KRUUSE® para fazer 
	 orifícios no colar. Siga as instruções na embalagem do 
	 aplicador de orifícios.
3.	Certifique-se de que o botão está colocado na parte interna do 	
	 colar, com o logótipo virado para dentro, em direção ao gato.
4.	Assim que o botão é inserido, são imediatamente libertadas 		
	 feromonas calmantes.

Feromona calmante: 2%
Ingredientes inertes: 98%
Peso: 2.0 g.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA:
Apenas para uso animal. Lavar bem as mãos após o contacto 
com o botão. Em caso de irritação cutânea, consultar um médico 
e levar a embalagem. Monitorizar sempre o gato e procurar 
assistência veterinária se o gato ingerir o produto. Certifique-se 
de que o produto é armazenado de forma segura, fora do alcance 
das crianças e afastado de alimentos, rações para animais, 
medicamentos ou artigos semelhantes. Armazenar num local 
seco. Eliminar o produto e a embalagem de acordo com os 
regulamentos locais.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Bouton Post-opératoire pour chat.

Aide les chats à se sentir en sécurité, confortable et détendus.
 
Le port d’un collier peut être stressant pour les chats. Cela 
interfère avec leur vision, leur odorat et leur conscience.

Le CalmDown by KRUUSE® Bouton Post-opératoire réconforte 
votre chat grâce à son effet apaisant qui imite les phéromones 
relaxantes et naturelles produites par la mère pour soulager ses 
chatons.

Le bouton contient une phéromone scientifiquement testée qui 
aide à apaiser les chats dans les situations stressantes. 

Il est non invasif, simple d’utilisation et fonctionne pendant au 
moins 10 jours. Le bouton convient aux chats de tout âge. Il peut 
être utilisé avec tous les colliers en plastique.

Grâce à notre technologie de clic, il suffit de cliquer le bouton 
dans les trous préperforés situés sur le col pour diffuser la  
tranquillité. 

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION :
1.	 Choisissez le collier approprié pour votre patient.
2.	Trouvez les trous pré-perforés au centre du collier. 
	 S’il n’y a pas de trous pré-perforés dans le collier, utilisez 		
	 l’applicateur de trous CalmDown by KRUUSE®  pour créer des 		
	 trous dans le collier. Veuillez suivre les instructions figurant 		
	 sur l’emballage de l’applicateur de trous.
3.	Assurez-vous que le bouton est placé à l’intérieur du collier, 		
	 avec le logo tourné vers l’intérieur en direction du chat.
4.	Une fois le bouton inséré, les phéromones calmantes sont 		
	 libérées immédiatement.

Phéromone calmante : 2 %
Ingrédients inertes : 98 %
Poids : 2,0 g.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ :
Uniquement réservé à l’usage animal. En cas de contact avec le 
bouton, lavez-vous soigneusement les mains. En cas d’irritation 
cutanée, consultez un médecin en apportant l’emballage du 
produit. Surveillez toujours le chat et consultez un vétérinaire s’il 
ingère le produit. Assurez-vous de stocker le produit en lieu sûr, 
hors de portée des enfants et à l’écart de la nourriture (humaine 
et animale), des médicaments ou de tout autre produit similaire. 
À conserver dans un endroit sec. Jetez le produit et son 
emballage conformément aux réglementations locales.

IT
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pulsante Post-Op per gatti.

Aiuta i gatti a sentirsi al sicuro, a loro agio e rilassati.

Per i gatti, dover indossare un collare può essere stressante. 
Interferisce con la vista, l’olfatto e la consapevolezza.

Il CalmDown by KRUUSE® Post-Op Button conforta i gatti e ha un 
effetto lenitivo perché imita i feromoni naturali e rassicuranti 
prodotti dalla gatta per tranquillizzare i suoi gattini

Il pulsante contiene un feromone scientificamente testato che 
aiuta a calmare i gatti in situazioni di stress. 

Non è invasivo, facile da utilizzare e funziona per almeno 
10 giorni.

È un metodo non invasivo, facile da usare e funziona fino a  
10 giorni. Il pulsante è adatto a cani di tutte le età. Può essere 
utilizzato con tutti i collari in plastica.

Grazie alla nostra tecnologia a clic, basta premere il pulsante sul 
collare e lasciare che la tranquillità prenda il sopravvento. 

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
1.	 Scegli il collare più adatto al tuo paziente.
2. 	Individuare i buchi preforati al centro del collare. 
	 Se il collare non presenta buchi preforati, utilizzare 
	 l’Applicatore per fori CalmDown by KRUUSE® per creare dei fori 
	 nel collare. Seguire le istruzioni riportate sulla confezione 		
	 dell’applicatore forato.
3.	Assicuratevi che il bottone sia posizionato all’interno del 
	 collare, con il logo rivolto verso l’interno, in direzione del gatto.
4. 	Una volta inserito il pulsante, vengono rilasciati 
	 immediatamente feromoni calmanti.

Feromone calmante: 2%
Ingredienti inerti: 98%
Peso: 2.0 g.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA:
Solo per uso animale Lavarsi accuratamente le mani dopo 
il contatto con il clicker. In caso di irritazione cutanea, 
consultare un medico e portare con sé la confezione. Monitorare 
sempre il gatto e rivolgersi a un veterinario se ingerisce 
il prodotto. Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia conservato in modo 
sicuro, fuori dalla portata dei bambini e lontano da alimenti, 
mangimi, medicinali o articoli simili. Conservare in un luogo 
asciutto. Smaltire il prodotto e la confezione nel rispetto delle 
normative locali.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Dyfuzor pooperacyjny dla kotów.

Sprawia, że koty czują się bezpieczne, swobodne i odprężone. 

Noszenie kołnierza może być stresujące dla kotów. Kołnierz 
ogranicza im pole widzenia, odczuwanie zapachu i zmysł 
orientacji.

The CalmDown by KRUUSE® Dyfuzor pooperacyjny uspokaja koty 
i działa kojąco, ponieważ naśladuje naturalne feromony, które 
produkuje kotka, aby uspokoić swoje kocięta.

Dyfuzor zawiera naukowo przebadany feromon, który pomaga 
uspokoić koty w stresujących sytuacjach. 

Produkt nieinwazyjny, łatwy w użyciu i działa przez co najmniej 
10 dni.

Dyfuzor nadaje się dla psów w każdym wieku. Może być używany 
ze wszystkimi kołnierzami z tworzywa sztucznego. 

Dzięki technologii kliknięcia, wystarczy przycisnąć dyfuzor na 
kołnierzu, aby zwierzę poczuło spokój. 

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI:
1.	 Wybierz odpowiedni kołnierz dla swojego pacjenta.
2.	Znajdź wstępnie wycięte otwory w środku kołnierza. 
	 Jeśli w kołnierzu nie ma wstępnie wyciętych otworów, 
	 do wycięcia otworów w kołnierzu użyj dziurkacza CalmDown 		
	 by KRUUSE®. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami na opakowaniu 		
	 dziurkacza.
3.	Upewnij się, że dyfuzor jest umieszczony po wewnętrznej 		
	 stronie kołnierza, z logo skierowanym do wewnątrz 
	 w kierunku kota.
4. 	Po włożeniu dyfuzora natychmiast uwalniane są 
	 uspokajające feromony.

Feromon uspokajający: 2%
Składniki obojętne: 98%
Masa: 2.0 g.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA:
Wyłącznie dla zwierząt. Należy dokładnie umyć ręce po 
kontakcie z dyfuzorem. Jeśli wystąpi podrażnienie skóry, 
należy zasięgnąć porady lekarza i zabrać ze sobą opakowanie. 
Zawsze monitorować kota i zwrócić się o pomoc weterynaryjną 
w przypadku połknięcia produktu przez kota. Należy 
dopilnować, aby produkt był przechowywany bezpiecznie, 
poza zasięgiem dzieci i z dala od żywności, karmy dla zwierząt, 
leków lub podobnych przedmiotów. Przechowywać w suchym 
miejscu. Produkt i opakowanie należy utylizować zgodnie 
z lokalnymi przepisami.

FI
CalmDown by KRUUSE® -postoperatiivinen nappi kissoille.

Auta kissoja tuntemaan olonsa turvalliseksi, mukavaksi ja  
rentoutuneeksi. 

Kaulurin käyttäminen voi olla kissoille stressaavaa. Se häiritsee 
niiden näköä, hajua ja tietoisuutta.

The CalmDown by KRUUSE® -postoperatiivinen nappi auttaa 
kissaa tuntemaan olonsa miellyttäväksi, ja sillä on rauhoittava 
vaikutus, koska se jäljittelee luonnollisia feromoneja, joita  
emokissa tuottaa rauhoittaakseen pentujaan.

Nappi sisältää tieteellisesti testattua feromonia, joka auttaa 
rauhoittamaan kissoja stressitilanteissa. 

Se on noninvasiivinen ja helppokäyttöinen, ja se toimii vähintään 
10 päivää.

Nappi sopii kaikenikäisille kissoille.

Sitä voidaan käyttää kaikkien muovikaulurien kanssa.

Helppokäyttöisen kiinnitysteknologiamme ansiosta napsautat 
vain kaulurin painiketta ja annat kissasi rauhoittua. 

KÄYTTÖOHJE:
1.	 Valitse lemmikillesi sopiva kauluri.
2.	Etsi kaulurin keskellä olevat valmiit reiät. Jos kaulurissa ei 		
	 ole valmiiksi rei’itettyjä reikiä, käytä CalmDown By KRUUSE® 		
	 -rei’ittäjää reikien tekemiseen kauluriin. Noudata 
	 rei’ittäjän pakkauksessa olevia ohjeita.
3.	 Varmista, että nappi asetetaan kaulurin sisäpuolelle siten, 		
	 että logo on sisäänpäin kissaa kohti.
4.	Kun nappi asetetaan paikalleen, rauhoittavia feromoneja 		
	 vapautuu välittömästi.

Rauhoittava feromoni: 2%
Reagoimattomat ainesosat: 98 %
Paino: 2.0 g.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET:
Sopii vain eläinkäyttöön. Pese kätesi huolellisesti kosketettuasi 
nappia. Jos iholla ilmenee ärsytystä, hakeudu lääkärin hoitoon 
ja ota pakkaus mukaan. Tarkkaile aina kissaa ja hakeudu 
eläinlääkärin hoitoon, jos kissa nielee tuotetta. Varmista, että 
tuote säilytetään turvallisesti lasten ulottumattomissa ja erillään 
elintarvikkeista, eläinten ruuasta, lääkkeistä tai vastaavista 
tuotteista. Säilytä kuivassa paikassa. Hävitä tuote ja pakkaus 
paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti.

1. 2. 3. 4.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pooperační Knoflík pro kočky.

Pomáhá kočkám cítit se bezpečně, pohodlně a klidně. 

Nošení límce může být pro kočky stresující. Narušuje jejich 
vidění, čich a vnímání.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pooperační Knoflík uklidňuje kočky  
a má utišující účinek, protože napodobuje přirozené uklidňující 
feromony, které produkuje kočičí matka, aby utišila svá koťata.

Knoflík obsahuje vědecky testovaný feromon, který pomáhá 
uklidnit kočky ve stresových situacích. 

Je neinvazivní, snadno se používá a funguje minimálně 10 dní.

Knoflík je vhodný pro psy všech věkových kategorií. Lze jej použít 
se všemi plastovými obojky.Díky naší technologii kliknutí stačí 
stisknout knoflík na límci a nechat se uklidnit. 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:
1. 	Vyberte si vhodný límec pro pacienta.
2.	Najděte připravené otvory ve středu límce. 
	 Pokud v límci nejsou žádné připravené otvory, použijte nástroj 
	 na vytváření otvorů CalmDown by KRUUSE® k vytvoření otvorů 
	 v límci. Postupujte podle pokynů na obalu nástroje na 
	 vytváření otvorů.
3. 	Umístěte knoflík na vnitřní stranu límce tak, aby logo 
	 směřovalo dovnitř směrem ke kočce.
4.	Po vložení knoflíku se okamžitě uvolní uklidňující feromony.

Uklidňující feromon: 2 %
Inertní složky: 98 %
Hmotnost: 2.0 g.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY:
Pouze pro zvířata. Po kontaktu s tlačítkem si důkladně umyjte 
ruce. Pokud dojde k podráždění kůže, vyhledejte lékařskou 
pomoc a vezměte si s sebou toto balení. Vždy kočku sledujte a v 
případě požití přípravku vyhledejte veterinárního lékaře. Zajistěte 
bezpečnou úschovu výrobku mimo dosah dětí a odděleně od 
potravin, krmiv pro zvířata, léků nebo podobných předmětů. 
Skladujte na suchém místě. Výrobek i obal zlikvidujte podle 
místních předpisů.

HU
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Műtét utáni gomb macskáknak.

Segít a macskáknak biztonságban, kényelmesen és nyugodtan 
érezni magukat. 

A gallér viselése stresszes lehet a macskák számára. Zavarja 
látásukat, szaglásukat és tudatukat.

A CalmDown by KRUUSE® Műtét utáni gomb megnyugtatja a 
macskákat és csillapító hatású, mert utánozza a természetes 
nyugalmat adó feromonokat, amelyeket az anyamacska termel a 
kölykei számára.

A gomb egy tudományosan tesztelt feromont tartalmaz, amely 
segít megnyugtatni a macskákat stresszes helyzetekben. 

Nem invazív, könnyen használható és legalább 10 napig működik.

A gomb minden korosztály számára alkalmas. Minden műanyag 
nyakörvvel használható.

Kattintásos technológiánkkal csak nyomja meg a gombot a 
nyakörvön, és a páciens máris nyugodtabb lesz. 

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS:
1.	 Válassza ki a megfelelő gallért a beteg számára.
2.	Keresse meg az előzetesen ütött lyukakat a gallér közepén. 
	 Ha a galléron nincsenek előre lyukasztott lyukak, használja 		
	 a CalmDown by KRUUSE® lyukasztót a galléron a lyukak 		
	 létrehozásához. Kérjük, kövesse a lyukasztó csomagolásán 		
	 található utasításokat.
3.	Győződjön meg róla, hogy a gomb a gallér belső oldalán van, és 	
	 a logó befelé, a macska felé néz.
4.	A gomb behelyezése után a nyugtató feromonok azonnal 
	 felszabadulnak.

Nyugtató feromon: 2%
Nem aktív összetevők: 98%
Súly: 2.0 g.

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK:
Kizárólag állati felhasználásra. A gombbal való érintkezés 
után alaposan mosson kezet. Ha bőrirritáció lép fel, forduljon 
orvoshoz, és vigye magával a csomagolást. Mindig figyelje a 
macskát, és forduljon állatorvoshoz, ha a macska lenyeli a 
terméket. Gondoskodjon arról, hogy a terméket biztonságosan, 
gyermekek számára elérhetetlen helyen, valamint élelmiszertől, 
takarmánytól, gyógyszertől vagy hasonló tárgyaktól távol tárolja. 
Száraz helyen tárolja. A terméket és a csomagolást a helyi 
előírásoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Медальон за котки.

Помага на котките да се чувстват в безопасност, удобно и спокойно. 

Носенето на нашийник може да бъде стресиращо за котките. Това 
пречи на зрението, обонянието и осъзнаването им.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Медальон облекчава състоянието на 
котките и има успокоителен ефект, тъй като имитира естествените 
успокояващи феромони, произвеждани от майката за успокоение 
на малките котенца.

Бутонът съдържа научно тестван феромон, който помага за 
успокояване на котките в стресови ситуации. 

Той е неинвазивен, лесен за употреба и действа поне 10 дни.

Устройството е подходящо за кучета на всякаква възраст. Може да 
се използва с всички пластмасови яки. 

Благодарение на технологията за щракване, просто щракнете върху 
бутона на нашийника и останете спокойни. 

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА УПОТРЕБА:
1.	 Изберете подходящия нашийник за вашия пациент.
2.	 Намерете предварително пробитите дупки в центъра на 		
	 нашийника. Ако в яката няма предварително пробити отвори, 
	 използвайте апликатора за отвори CalmDown by KRUUSE®, за да 		
	 направите отвори в нашийника. Моля, следвайте инструкциите 
	 на опаковката за
3.	 Уверете се, че копчето е поставено от вътрешната страна на 		
	 нашийника, като логото е обърнато навътре към котката.
4.	 След като бутонът се постави, веднага се освобождават 		
	 успокояващи феромони.

Успокояващ феромон: 2%
Инертни съставки: 98%
Тегло: 2.0 g.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ:
Да се използва само за животни. Измийте добре ръцете си след 
контакт с бутона. Ако се появи дразнене на кожата, потърсете 
лекарска помощ и вземете със себе си опаковката. Винаги 
наблюдавайте котката и потърсете ветеринарна помощ, ако котката 
погълне продукта. Уверете се, че продуктът се съхранява на 
безопасно място, недостъпно за деца, и далеч от храни, фуражи, 
лекарства или подобни продукти. Съхранявайте на сухо място. 
Изхвърлете продукта и опаковката в съответствие с местните 
разпоредби.

RO
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Nasture Post-Operator pentru pisici.

Ajută pisicile să se simtă în siguranță, confortabile și relaxate. 

Purtarea unui guler poate fi stresantă pentru pisici. Aceasta 
interferează cu vederea, mirosul și conștientizarea lor.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Nasturele post-operator calmează 
pisicile și are un efect liniștitor, simulând feromonii naturali de 
calmare pe care o pisică mamă îi produce pentru a-și liniști puii.

Butonul conține un feromon testat științific care ajută la 
calmarea pisicilor în situații stresante. 

EsEste neinvaziv, ușor de utilizat și acționează timp de cel puțin 
10 zile.

Nasturele este potrivit pentru pisicile de toate vârstele. Poate fi 
folosit cu toate gulerele din plastic.

Cu tehnologia noastră tip clic, trebuie doar să faceți clic pe bu-
tonul de pe guler și să lăsați liniștea să se instaleze. 

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE:
1. 	Alegeți zgarda potrivită pentru pacientul dumneavoastră.
2.	Găsiți găurile pre-perforate în centrul gulerului. 
	 Dacă nu există găuri pre-perforate în guler, utilizați 
	 perforatorul CalmDown by KRUUSE® pentru a crea găuri în 		
	 guler. Vă rugăm să urmați instrucțiunile de pe ambalaj pentru 	
	 perforatorul de găuri.
3.	Asigurați-vă că butonul este plasat în interiorul zgărzii, cu 		
	 logo-ul orientat spre interior către câine.
4.	Odată introdus butonul, feromonii calmanți sunt 
	 eliberați imediat.

Feromon calmant: 2%
Ingrediente inerte: 98%
Greutate: 2.0 g.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ:
Exclusiv pentru uz animal. Spălați-vă bine mâinile după 
contactul cu butonul. Dacă apare iritarea pielii, solicitați sfatul 
medicului și prezentați ambalajul. Monitorizați întotdeauna 
pisica și solicitați asistență veterinară dacă pisica ingerează 
produsul. Asigurați-vă că produsul este depozitat în siguranță, că 
nu este lăsat la îndemâna copiilor și că este ferit de alimente, de 
furaje pentru animale, de medicamente sau de articole similare. 
Depozitați într-un loc uscat. Aruncați produsul și ambalajul în 
conformitate cu reglementările locale.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pooperačný Gombík pre mačky.

Golier umožňuje mačkám cítiť sa bezpečne, pohodlne a uvoľnene. 

Nosenie goliera môže u mačiek vyvolať stres. Obmedzuje ich videnie, 
čuch a ostražitosť.

Gombik CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pooperačný upokojuje mačky  
a má utišujúci účinok, pretože napodobňuje prirodzené upokojujúce 
feromóny, ktoré mačacia matka produkuje na utíšenie svojich mačiatok.

Gombík obsahuje vedecky testovaný feromón, ktorý pomáha upokojiť 
mačky v stresových situáciách. 

Je neinvazívny, ľahko sa používa a funguje minimálne 10 dní.

Gombík je vhodný pre psov všetkých vekových kategórií. Môže sa 
používať so všetkými plastovými obojkami. 

S našou technológiou kliknutím jednoducho kliknite na gombík na 
golieri a váš domáci miláčik sa hneď upokojí. 

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE:
1. 	Vyberte vhodný golier pre vášho pacienta.
2.	 Nájdite vopred vytvorené otvory v strede goliera. 
	 Ak na golieri nie sú žiadne otvory, použite aplikátor na vytvorenie 	
	 otvorov na golieri použite aplikátor CalmDown by KRUUSE® Hole 
	 Applicator Postupujte podľa pokynov na obale aplikátora Hole 
	 Applicator.
3.	 Uistite sa, že gombík je umiestnený na vnútornej strane goliera tak, 		
	 aby logo smerovalo dovnútra smerom k mačke.
4.	 Po vložení gombíka sa upokojujúce feromóny okamžite uvoľnia.

Upokojujúce feromóny: 2 %
Inertné ingrediencie: 98 %
Hmotnosť: 2.0 g.

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY:
Len pre zvieratá. Po kontakte s gombíkom si dôkladne umyte ruky. Ak 
sa objaví podráždenie pokožky, vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc a vezmite 
so sebou obal. Vždy sledujte mačku a vyhľadajte veterinárnu pomoc, 
ak mačka výrobok prehltne. Zaistite bezpečnú úschovu výrobku mimo 
dosahu detí a oddelene od potravín, krmiva pre zvieratá, liekov alebo 
podobných predmetov. Skladujte na suchom mieste. Výrobok a obal 
zlikvidujte podľa miestnych predpisov.

SL
Pooperacijski Gumb za mačke CalmDown by KRUUSE®

Pomaga mačkam, da se počutijo varno, udobno in sproščeno. 

Nošenje ovratnice je za mačke lahko stresno. Moti njihov vid, 
vonj in zaznavanje okolice.

Pooperacijski Gumb CalmDown by KRUUSE® tolaži mačke in ima 
blažilen učinek, saj posnema naravne pomirjujoče feromone, ki 
jih proizvaja mačja mati, da pomiri svoje mladiče.

Gumb vsebuje znanstveno preizkušen feromon, ki pomaga 
pomiriti mačke v stresnih situacijah. 

Je neinvaziven, enostaven za uporabo in deluje vsaj 10 dni.

Gumb je primeren za pse vseh starosti. Uporablja se lahko 
z vsemi plastičnimi ovratnicami.

Z našo tehnologijo na klik preprosto kliknite gumb na ovratnici 
in počakajte, da se žival umiri. 

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO:
1.	 Izberite primerno ovratnico za vašega pacienta.
2.	Poiščite predhodno narejene luknje na sredini ovratnice. 
	 Če v ovratniku ni predhodno izdelanih lukenj, uporabite 
	 aplikator za delanje lukenj CalmDown by KRUUSE® za izdelavo 	
	 lukenj na ovratnici. Upoštevajte navodila na embalaži 
	 aplikatorja za delanje lukenj.
3.	Prepričajte se, da je gumb nameščen na notranji strani
	 ovratnice, logotip pa je obrnjen navznoter proti mački.
4. Ko je gumb nameščen, se takoj sprostijo pomirjujoči feromoni.

Pomirjujoč feromon: 2 %
Neaktivne sestavine: 98 %
Teža: 2.0 g.

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA:
Za uporabo izključno pri živalih. Po stiku z gumbom si temeljito 
umijte roke. Če nastopi draženje kože, poiščite zdravniško pomoč 
in s seboj vzemite embalažo. Če mačka zaužije izdelek, jo vedno 
opazujte in poiščite veterinarsko pomoč. Poskrbite, da bo izdelek 
shranjen varno, zunaj dosega otrok in stran od hrane, živalske 
krme, zdravil ali podobnih predmetov. Shranjujte v suhem 
prostoru. Izdelek in embalažo odstranite v skladu z lokalnimi 
predpisi.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Operatsioonijärgne Nupp kassidele.

Aitab kassidel tunda end turvaliselt, mugavalt ja pingevabalt.

Krae kandmine võib kassidele stressi tekitada. See häirib nende 
nägemist, lõhnataju ja meeleerksust.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Operatsioonijärgne Nupp lohutab kasse ja 
mõjub rahustavalt, sest matkib loomulikke lohutavaid feromoone, mida 
emane kass oma poegade rahustamiseks toodab.

Nupp sisaldab teaduslikult testitud feromooni, mis aitab kasse 
stressirohketes olukordades rahustada. 

See ei ole invasiivne, seda on lihtne kasutada ja see toimib vähemalt 
10 päeva.

Nupp sobib igas vanuses koertele. Seda saab kasutada kõikide plastist 
kraedega.

Klõpsake meie klõps-tehnoloogiaga lihtsalt nupp kaelarihmale ja rahu 
ongi tagatud. 

KASUTUSJUHEND:
1.	 Valige oma patsiendile sobiv krae.
2.	 Leidke krae keskelt eelnevalt tehtud augud. 
	 Kui krae sisse ei ole auke tehtud, kasutage aukude tegemiseks 
	 CalmDown by KRUUSE® augustajat. Palun järgige augustaja pakendil 	
	 olevaid juhiseid.
3.	 Veenduge, et nupp oleks asetatud krae siseküljele, nii et logo oleks 		
	 sissepoole, kassi poole.
4.	 Kui nupp on paigutatud, vabanevad sellest kohe rahustavad 
	 feromoonid.

Rahustav feromoon: 2%
Inertsed koostisosad: 98%
Kaal: 2.0 g.

OHUTUSJUHISED:
Kasutamiseks ainult loomadel. Peske pärast nupuga kokkupuutumist 
hoolikalt käsi. Kui tekib nahaärritus, pöörduge arsti poole ja võtke 
pakend kaasa Jälgige alati kassi ja pöörduge loomaarsti poole, kui kass 
neelab toodet alla. Hoidke toodet ohutult, lastele kättesaamatus kohas 
ja eemal toidust, loomasöödast, ravimitest või muudest sarnastest 
toodetest. Hoida kuivas kohas. Kõrvaldage toode ja pakend kohalike 
eeskirjade kohaselt.

LV
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pēcoperācijas poga kaķiem.

Palīdz kaķiem justies droši, ērti un mierīgi. 

Nepieciešamība valkāt kakla siksnu kaķiem var radīt stresu. Tas 
traucē viņu redzei, ožai un modrībai.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pēcoperācijas Poga mierina kaķus, un  
tai ir nomierinošs efekts, jo tā atdarina dabiskos mierinošos  
feromonus, ko kaķene izdala, lai nomierinātu savus kaķēnus.

Poga satur zinātniski pārbaudītu feromonu, kas palīdz 
nomierināt kaķus stresa situācijās. 

Tas ir neinvazīvs, viegli lietojams un darbojas vismaz 10 dienas.

Poga ir piemērota visu vecumu suņiem. 

To var izmantot ar visām plastmasas apkaklēm.

Izmantojot mūsu klikšķu tehnoloģiju, vienkārši noklikšķiniet 
pogu uz kakla siksnas un ļaujiet iestāties mieram. 

LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA:
1. 	Izvēlieties savam pacientam piemērotu kakla siksnu.
2.	Atrodiet iepriekš perforētos caurumus kakla siksnas vidū. 
	 Ja kakla siksnai nav iepriekš perforētu caurumu, izmantojiet 	
	 the CalmDown by KRUUSE® caurumotāju, lai izveidotu 
	 caurumus kakla siksnā. Lūdzu, izpildiet norādījumus, kas 
	 sniegti uz caurumotāja iepakojuma.
3.	Pārliecinieties, vai poga ir novietota kakla siksnas iekšpusē,
	 ar logotipu pavērstu uz iekšpusi pret kaķi.
4.	Kad poga ir ievietota, nomierinošie feromoni nekavējoties 		
	 izdalās.

Nomierinošs feromons: 2%
Inertas sastāvdaļas: 98%
Svars: 2.0 g.

DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI
Paredzēts vienīgi dzīvniekiem. Pēc saskares ar pogu rūpīgi 
nomazgājiet rokas. Ja rodas ādas kairinājums, meklējiet 
medicīnisku palīdzību un ņemiet līdzi iepakojumu. Vienmēr 
uzraugiet kaķi un meklējiet veterinārārsta palīdzību, ja kaķis 
norij šo produktu. Pārliecinieties, ka produkts tiek uzglabāts 
droši, bērniem nepieejamā vietā un prom no pārtikas, dzīvnieku 
barības, medikamentiem vai līdzīgiem priekšmetiem. Uzglabāt 
sausā vietā. Izmetiet izstrādājumu un iepakojumu saskaņā ar 
vietējiem noteikumiem.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pooperacinis Mygtukas skirtas katėms.

Padeda katėms jaustis saugiai, patogiai ir atsipalaidavusioms. 

Apykaklės dėvėjimas katėms gali sukelti stresą. Tai trukdo jų regėjimui, 
uoslei ir suvokimui.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Pooperacinis Mygtukas suteikia katėms  
paguodos ir turi raminamąjį poveikį, nes imituoja natūralius  
raminamuosius feromonus, kuriuos skleidžia kačių patelės, kad  
nuramintų savo kačiukus.

Mygtuko viduje yra moksliškai ištirto feromono, padedančio nuraminti 
kates stresą keliančiose situacijose. 

Tai neinvazinis produktas, kurį paprasta naudoti ir kuris veikia mažiausiai 
10 dienų.

Erstat med: Mygtukas tinka įvairaus amžiaus katėms. Mygtuką galima 
naudoti su visais plastikiniais antkakliais.

Dėl spustelėjimo technologijos pakanka spustelėti mygtuką ant 
apykaklės ir pasklinda ramybė. 

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA:
1.	 Pasirinkite pacientui tinkamą apykaklę.
2.	 Apykaklės centre raskite iš anksto išmuštas skylutes. 
	 Jei apykaklėje nėra iš anksto padarytų skylučių, naudokite 
	 CalmDown by KRUUSE® skylių išmušiklį, kad apykaklėje 
	 padarytumėte skylutes. Laikykitės ant skylių išmušiklio pakuotės 		
	 pateiktų nurodymų.
3.	 Įsitikinkite, kad mygtukas yra apykaklės vidinėje pusėje, o logotipas 		
	 nukreiptas į vidų, link katės.
4. 	Įdėjus mygtuką, iš karto paskleidžiami raminamieji feromonai.

Raminamasis feromonas: 2 %
Inertinės sudedamosios dalys: 98 %
Svoris: 2.0 g.

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS:
Skirta naudoti tik gyvūnams. Po sąlyčio su mygtuku kruopščiai 
nusiplaukite rankas. Jei pasireiškė odos dirginimas, kreipkitės į gydytoją 
ir turėkite su savimi pakuotęVisada stebėkite katę ir kreipkitės į 
veterinarijos gydytoją, jei katė praryja produkto. Užtikrinkite, kad 
produktas būtų laikomas saugiai, vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, 
atokiau nuo maisto, pašarų, vaistų ar kitokių panašių daiktų. Laikykite 
sausoje vietoje. Produktą ir pakuotę utilizuokite laikydamiesi vietinių 
saugumo taisyklių.

HR
CalmDown by KRUUSE® Gumb nakon operacije za mačke.

Pomaže mačkama da se osjećaju sigurno, ugodno i opušteno. 

Nošenje ovratnika može biti stresno za mačke. Ometa njihov vid, 
miris i orijentaciju.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Gumb Nakon Operacije tješi mačke i 
djeluje umirujuće jer oponaša prirodne utješne feromone koje 
majka mačka proizvodi kako bi umirila svoje mačiće.

Gumb sadrži znanstveno ispitan feromon koji pomaže umiriti 
mačke u stresnim situacijama. 

Nema invazivna svojstva, jednostavno se upotrebljava i djeluje 
najmanje 10 dana.

Gumb je prikladan za pse svih dobnih skupina. Može se 
upotrebljavati sa svim plastičnim ovratnicima.

Uz našu tehnologiju klika jednostavno kliknite gumb na 
ovratniku i tako osigurajte umirujuć učinak. 

UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU:
1. 	Odaberite odgovarajući ovratnik za svojeg pacijenta.
2. 	Pronađite prethodno izbušene rupe u sredini ovratnika. 
	 Ako na ovratniku nema prethodno izbušenih rupa, upotrijebite 	
	 CalmDown by KRUUSE® Aplikator za rupe da biste izbušili rupe 	
	 na ovratniku. Slijedite upute na ambalaži za Aplikator za rupe.
3. 	Provjerite je li gumb postavljen s unutarnje strane ovratnika,  
	 s logotipom okrenutim prema unutra prema mački.
4.	Nakon što se gumb umetne, odmah se oslobađaju umirujući 		
	 feromoni.

Umirujući feromon: 2 %
Inertni sastojci: 98 %
Težina: 2.0 g.

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE:
Samo za životinjsku uporabu. Temeljito operite ruke nakon što 
dodirnete gumb. Ako dođe do iritacije kože, potražite savjet 
liječnika i ponesite ambalažu sa sobom Uvijek nadzirite mačku 
i potražite veterinarsku pomoć ako mačka proguta proizvod. 
Pobrinite se da je proizvod skladišten na sigurnom mjestu, izvan 
dohvata djece i daleko od hrane, hrane za životinje, lijekova ili 
sličnih predmeta. Čuvati na suhom mjestu.. Odložite proizvod i 
ambalažu u skladu s mjesnim propisima.

1. 2. 3. 4.
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CalmDown by KRUUSE® Μετεγχειρητικό κουμπί για γάτες

Βοηθά τις γάτες να αισθάνονται ασφαλείς, άνετες και χαλαρές. 

Η χρήση κολάρου μπορεί να είναι αγχωτική για τις γάτες. Παρεμβαίνει 
στην όραση, την οσμή και την αντίληψή τους.

CalmDown by KRUUSE® Το μετεγχειρητικό κουμπί ανακουφίζει τις 
γάτες και έχει καταπραϋντική δράση, επειδή μιμείται τις φυσικές 
ανακουφιστικές φερομόνες που παράγει η μητέρα για να καθησυχάσει 
τα γατάκια της.

Το κουμπί περιέχει μια επιστημονικά ελεγμένη φερομόνη που βοηθά 
στην ανακούφιση των γάτων σε αγχωτικές καταστάσεις. 

Είναι μη επεμβατικό, εύκολο στη χρήση και λειτουργεί για τουλάχιστον 
10 ημέρες.

Το κουμπί είναι κατάλληλο για σκύλους κάθε ηλικίας. Μπορεί να 
χρησιμοποιηθεί με όλα τα πλαστικά περιλαίμια.

Με την τεχνολογία «Χρήση με ένα κλικ», απλώς κάντε κλικ στο κουμπί 
στο κολάρο και αφήστε την ηρεμία να εδραιωθεί. 

ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ:
1. 	Επιλέξτε το κατάλληλο κολάρο για τον ασθενή σας.
2. 	Βρείτε τις ήδη τρυπημένες οπές στο κέντρο του κολάρου. 
	 Εάν δεν υπάρχουν ήδη τρυπημένες οπές στο κολάρο, 	
	 χρησιμοποιήστε το Απλικατέρ οπών CalmDown by KRUUSE® για 		
	 να δημιουργήσετε οπές στο κολάρο. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες στη 		
	 συσκευασία του Απλικατέρ οπών.
3. 	Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το κουμπί είναι τοποθετημένο στο εσωτερικό του 		
	 κολάρου, με το λογότυπο στραμμένο προς τα μέσα προς τη γάτα.
4. 	Μετά την τοποθέτηση του κουμπιού, οι καταπραϋντικές φερομόνες 		
	 απελευθερώνονται αμέσως.

Καταπραϋντική φερομόνη: 2%
Αδρανή συστατικά: 98%
Βάρος: 2.0 γρ.

ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΊΑΣ:
Μόνο για χρήση σε ζώα. Πλύνετε καλά τα χέρια σας μετά την επαφή 
με το κουμπί. Σε περίπτωση ερεθισμού του δέρματος, αποταθείτε σε 
ιατρό και φέρτε μαζί σας τη συσκευασία. Πάντα να παρακολουθείτε 
τη γάτα και να αναζητάτε κτηνιατρική φροντίδα εάν η γάτα καταπιεί 
το προϊόν. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν φυλάσσεται με ασφάλεια, μακριά 
από παιδιά και μακριά από τρόφιμα, ζωοτροφές, φάρμακα ή παρόμοια 
αντικείμενα. Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρό μέρος. Απορρίψτε το προϊόν και τη 
συσκευασία σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς.

1. 2. 3. 4.


